
2020 Lewis University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-4   Conf: 2-1Home: 0-0Away: 5-4Neutral: 2-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (90), Opp (89)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Hajdukovic (1), Rios (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Davis 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (28-39), Rios
(12-17), Littleton (5-6), Davis (2-4), Hajdukovic (2-2), Huisman (2-2), Verdun (2-2), Casmer (1-1), Lotz (1-1), Stevens (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Cavalieri, Anthony .395 11-11 38 12 15 5 0 0 7 20 .526 10 0 7 0 .490 3 0 3-3 18 14 1 .970
12 Rios, Anthony .389 10-10 36 12 14 3 0 0 10 17 .472 10 0 7 1 .511 1 0 0-0 89 7 1 .990
5 Schefske, Ryan .327 11-11 49 10 16 3 0 4 16 31 .633 4 0 7 0 .377 0 0 1-1 47 8 2 .965
27 Crowder, Dalton .324 11-10 37 8 12 2 0 0 5 14 .378 9 0 9 0 .457 0 0 3-3 10 0 0 1.000
4 Preusser, Joe .302 11-11 43 11 13 2 2 0 4 19 .442 7 1 13 1 .412 0 1 1-2 23 0 0 1.000
45 Everett, Julian .250 10-10 36 6 9 2 0 1 9 14 .389 5 0 11 0 .333 1 0 1-2 23 1 0 1.000
24 Stiegal, Nate .238 9-5 21 5 5 0 0 2 7 11 .524 2 1 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Keaty, Patrick .226 10-7 31 5 7 3 1 0 2 12 .387 2 1 10 1 .294 0 0 0-1 8 22 0 1.000
6 Zeschke, Chris .379 8-8 29 5 11 3 0 1 8 17 .586 5 0 7 0 .471 0 0 0-0 5 7 5 .706
3 Tittle, Austin .333 8-8 30 9 10 3 0 1 7 16 .533 5 1 9 0 .432 1 0 0-0 36 0 0 1.000
13 Teegen, Zach .063 6-4 16 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .063 0 0 7 0 .063 0 2 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Warren, Max .000 3-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
34 Hajdukovic, Troy .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 8 1 1 .900
38 O'Brien, Michael .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
30 Garrow, Scott .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Lucchesi, Eric .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .296 11-11 382 83 113 26 3 9 75 172 .450 63 4 99 3 .396 6 3 9-12 273 74 10 .972
Opponents .239 11-11 347 68 83 16 2 10 62 133 .383 61 18 99 2 .379 2 3 14-20 282 71 14 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Bacarella, Nick 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
25 Stevens, Mike 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 0 1 0 6 8 0 0 0 .000 1 2 0 0 1
44 Huisman, Nick 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 0 2 2 1 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
16 Littleton, Brad 2.55 2-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 17.2 14 7 5 7 20 3 1 0 .209 4 2 0 1 0
10 Lotz, Jake 3.00 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 3 9.0 7 5 3 4 10 1 0 0 .219 0 1 0 0 1
31 Ward, Ryan 3.86 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 11.2 13 9 5 3 2 0 0 3 .271 1 0 0 0 1
11 Karaba, Jake 5.25 2-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 12.0 9 7 7 8 23 1 0 2 .205 1 3 0 0 0
19 Davis, Ben 6.00 2-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 15.0 16 10 10 8 10 6 1 1 .276 2 4 1 1 0
17 Casmer, AJ 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 4 3 2 8 0 0 2 .143 1 1 0 0 0
15 Piento, Matt 10.12 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 3 3 6 6 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
29 Verdun, Matt 15.00 0-2 4 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 12 16 15 10 8 3 0 1 .308 2 3 0 0 0
23 Talbot, Tyler 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 3 3 2 0 1 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.34 7-4 40 11 0 0 4 91.0 83 68 54 61 99 16 2 10 .239 12 18 1 2 3
Opponents 6.80 4-7 44 11 0 2 1 94.0 113 83 71 63 99 26 3 9 .296 12 4 1 6 3



2020 Lewis University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Tittle, Austin 36 36 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Keaty, Patrick 30 8 22 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
45 Everett, Julian 24 23 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Preusser, Joe 23 23 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Crowder, Dalton 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Warren, Max 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Ward, Ryan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
16 Littleton, Brad 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
19 Davis, Ben 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
25 Stevens, Mike 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
38 O'Brien, Michael 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bacarella, Nick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Huisman, Nick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Rios, Anthony 97 89 7 1 .990 0 12 5 .706 1 0
20 Cavalieri, Anthony 33 18 14 1 .970 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Schefske, Ryan 57 47 8 2 .965 5 0 0 — 0 0
34 Hajdukovic, Troy 10 8 1 1 .900 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
6 Zeschke, Chris 17 5 7 5 .706 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Teegen, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Stiegal, Nate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Karaba, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
10 Lotz, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Piento, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Casmer, AJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Talbot, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Verdun, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Garrow, Scott 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Lucchesi, Eric 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 357 273 74 10 .972 15 14 5 .718 2 0
Opponents 367 282 71 14 .962 18 9 3 .750 3 0


